SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14976/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2021 in WA No. 162/2021 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

B. PRADEEP REDDY

ITEM NO.30

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S FORTUNA INFRASTRUCTURE INDIA PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 04-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawan R. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mrs. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Sastry, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
M/S. Unuc Legal Llp, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR No.1

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
In view of letter circulated on behalf of respondent no.1
to adjourn the matter on personal ground, matter is adjourned.
As prayed, list after two weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)