## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.14976/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2021 in WA No. 162/2021 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

B. PRADEEP REDDY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S FORTUNA INFRASTRUCTURE INDIA PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 23-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

For M/s. UNUC Legal LLP, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U.K. Uniyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Bansal, Adv.

Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chandrika Prasad Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Nishi Prabha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Prashasti Singh, Adv.

Ms. Swati Surbhi, Adv.

Mr. Boudhik Garg, Adv.

Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

On the prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground that the parties are negotiating for settlement, list after four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT) COURT MASTER (NSH)