ITEM NO.22 COURT NO.17 SECTION XII-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 14976/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2021 in WA No. 162/2021 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

**B. PRADEEP REDDY** 

PETITIONER(S)

## **VERSUS**

M/S FORTUNA INFRASTRUCTURE INDIA PVT. LTD. & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 03-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

M/S. Unuc Legal Llp, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.K. Uniyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Bansal, Adv.

Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chandrika Prasad Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Nishi Prabha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Prashasti Singh, Adv.

Ms. Swati Surbhi, Adv.

Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR

## UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following ORDER

1. The submission of learned counsel for the petitioner and the main contesting respondent No.1 is that the parties are negotiating for amicable

settlement.

- 2. They pray for and are allowed four weeks' time to complete the negotiation and to bring on record the settlement, if any.
- 3. List after the expiry of the above period.

(Ram Subhag Singh) Court Master (NSH) (Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS