SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14976/2021

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2021 in WA No.162/2021 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

B. PRADEEP REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S FORTUNA INFRASTRUCTURE INDIA PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 110197/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA NO. 36620/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA NO. 6919/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date: 20-11-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv. M/s. Unuc Legal LLP, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Bajaj, Adv.

Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nishi Prabha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ayushi Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner as well as respondents are ad idem that this special leave petition has become infructuous.

- 2. The special leave petition is dismissed has having become infructuous.
- 3. All pending applications, including the application for intervention, are also disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)